Ve - <}~<"'1-)7~ CESHY
X -
LT A G s &

Pl Appllcatlon for

Milwaukie OR 97206 \:,CE\\IEO
=
» © 1wland Use Action
PHONE: 503-786-7630 12
FAX:  503-774-8236 ¢ 'R nm\B‘AE“»(Master File #:_W&-Z01F 001
E-MAIL:  planniog@mitvaulicorcgongor Rewew Ypex: a1 an Mm owv av
0O CHECK ALL APPLICATION TYPES A
THAT APPLY: 0O Land Division: * ~ K Residential Dwelling:
O Final Plat 0 Accessory Dwelling Unit
O Amendment to Maps and/or Ordinances: QO Lot Consolidation O Duplex
O Comprehensive Plan Text Amendment O Partition 0O Manufactured Dwelling Park
0O Comprehensive Plan Map Amendment Q Property Line Adjustment Q Temporary Dwelling Unit
O Zoning Text Amendment O Replat 0O Sign Review
Q Zoning Map Amendment O Subdivision QO Transportation Facilities Review
0O Code Interpretation O Miscellaneous: ' Variance:
O Community Service Use Q Barbed Wire Fencing Q Building Height Variance
O Conditional Use O Modification to Existing Approval O Use Exception
0O Development Review 0O Natural Resource Review 0 Variance
O Director Determination Q Nonconforming Use Alteration B Willamette Greenway Review
0O Downtown Design Review O Parking: Q Other:
O Extension to Expiring Approval O Quantity Determination Use separate application forms for:
0O Historic Resource: O Quantity Modification e Annexation and/or Boundary Change
Q Alteration 0O Shared Parking o Compensation for Reduction in Property
Q Demolition O Structured Parking Value (Measure 37)
0O Status Designation QO Planned Development ¢ Daily Display Sign
0O Status Deletion Q Preliminary Circulation Plan e Appeal

RESPONSIBLE PARTIES:

APPLICANT (owner or other eligible applicant—see reverse): /240 L Cf‘f € .Cmomd

Mailing address: 1362\ SC e cAS D@ MILwAULE (R Zip: 1 3L2-
Phone(s):50% $94 .18 44(i) 563 5031329 (¢) E-mail navy. ¢m . hewno. com
APPLICANT'S REPRESENTATIVE (if different than above): ’ .

Mailing address:

Phone(s): e~ E-mail:
SITE INFORMATION:
2024 ABD 20k SE BRGLE 47 11233 Df\el 300 /o \Q-CO/OHOO
Address: (1932 5 2155 aNE Map & Tax Lot(s):
Comprehensive Plan Designation: Zoning: Size of property:

PROPOSAL (describe briefly): Daiciep £2ADS A7 UNLITIES Folt TIREE AR Oy
WATS Yo Poeene Land Fat Ay v of THREE Wemtd /g cgipeNEL

S|GNATURE,/{’-§LM><@K>

ATTEST: | am the proper/é*ewper or | am eligible to initiate this application per Milwaukie Municipal Code (MMC)
Subsection 19.1001.6.A. If required, | have attached written authorization to submit this application. To the best of my
knowledge, the information provided within this application package is complete and accurate.

Submitted by: \DQ}\\DLC\/ .f; -g{"\ TH Date: U /l \ / pey
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE

*For multiple applications, this is based on the highest required review type. See MMC Subsection 19.1001.6.B.1.




RECEIVED

Type Il Review for Willamette Greenway Zone APR 1 2 2917
Request by, Bradley E. Smith ownerof the properties being developed at: CITY OF MILWAUKIE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
2024 - 2026 SE Eagle St and 11923 SE 215t Ave, Milwaukie, Oregon 97222

19.401.1 Purpose

The purpose of the Willamette Greenway Zone is to protect, conserve, enhance, and maintain the
natural, scenic, historic, economic, and recreational qualities of lands along the Willamette Riverand
major courses flowing into the Willamette River.

19.401.2 Area Defined

I aminthe processof developingthree lotsadjacenttothe right of ways for SE Eagle St and 215t
Ave. These propertiesfallinto the eastern edge of the Willamette Greenway Zone in the Island Station
neighborhood. lintend todevelopthe three existing lots with streetsand utilitiesto be placed inthe
pre-designated right of ways for SE Eagle and SE 21°t. Two of the lots will face SE Eagle and the third lot
farthestto the south will face SE21%. There will be as little vegetation removalas possible. The bulk of
vegetationremovalwilltake place in the right of way for SE Eagle but will be almost exclusively dead
standingtrees. Every effort will be made to save existing healthy trees.

19.401.3 Limitationson Use

A. My intentionistobuild three homes, one on each lotthat will fully comply with all limitations for
buitding heightand sight line restrictions within the Willamette Greenway Zone and within the R-5
zoning requirements.

B. Residential floating structures: N/A
C. Boathouses: N/A
D. Docks: N/A

E. Anyremoval or disturbance of vegetation will be in full compliance with Subsections 19.401.8.B. 1
through 6.

19.401.6 Criteria: The followingshallbe takenintoaccountinthe consideration of aconditional use:

A, Whetherthe land to be developed has been committed tc an urban use, as defined underthe State
Wiilamette River Greenway Plan: N/A

B. Compatibility with the scenic, natural, historic, economic, and recreational character of the river: N/A
C. Protection of views both toward and away from the river:

View sightlinesbeingtakenintoaccount with placement and design of house structures. The
construction of these homes will not block the views of the Willamette River from any other properties.



D. Landscaping, aestheticenhancement, open space, and vegetation between the activity and theriver,
to the maximum extent practicable:

Placing access roads and utilities to bestaccommodate existing trees and vegetation. We are planning
to leave in place existing healthy trees whenever possible.

E. Publicaccessto and alongtheriver, to the greatest possible degree, as appropriate:

There will be no change in access, to or fromthe river, due to the development of these lots.
F. Emphasis on water-oriented and recreational uses: N/A

G. Maintain or increase views between the Willamette Riverand downtown: N/A

H. Protecticn of the natural environment according to the regulationsin Section 19.402: N/A
I. Advice and recommendations of the Design and Landmark Committee, as appropriate: N/A
J. Conformance to applicable Comprehensive Plan policies: N/A

K. The requestis consistent with applicahle plans and programs of the Division of State Lands: N/A
L. A vegetation buffer plan meetingthe conditions of Subsection 19.401.8.A through C: N/A
19.401.7 Setbacks (WaterDependent): N/A

19.401.8 Vegetation Buffer Requirements: N/A

13.401.8 Private Noncommercial Docks: N/A

19.505.4 CONDITIONALUSES — Approval Criteria

A. Establishment of a new conditional use, or major modification of an existing conditional use, shall be
approved if the following criteria are met: ‘

1. The characteristics of the lot are suitable for the proposed use consideringsize, shape,
location, topography, existingimprovements, and natural features.

These are all standard 50'x100’ lots recently surveyed and filed with Clackamas County. The
natural features of the land will not be negatively impacted. There are currently noimprovements.

2. The operatingand physical characteristics of the proposed use will be reasonably
compatible with, and have minimal impact on nearby uses.

All proposed structures will be wellwithin the R-5guidelines for building. There willbe no
negative impacts on neighboring homes that fall outside the normal and reasonablerestrictionsin the
building code guidelines for constructioninan R-5 area. There will be no loss of views oraccess to the
Willamette Riveror park area adjacentto the riverby any other properties.



3. Allidentified impacts will be mitigated to the extent practicable.

There are notcurrently any identified impacts that would require mitigation. If somethingarises
inthe future, itwill be mitigated to the extent practicable.

4. The proposed use will not have unmitigated nuisance impacts, such as from noise, odor,
and/or vibrations, greater than usually generated by uses allowed outright at the proposed location.

All construction and noise generating activities will be conducted during normal business hours.
It would be difficult to generate more noise and vibrations than are generated by the proximity tothe
freighttrains running through the Island Station neighborhood.

5. The proposed use will comply with all applicable development standards and requirements
of the base zone, any overlay zones or special areas, and the standards in Section 19.905.

The use will comply with all applicable development standards.

6. The proposad use is consistent with applicable Comprehensive Plan policies related tothe
proposed use.

The proposed use is consistent with the spirit of the Willamette Greenway guidelines and
structures will all adhere tothe R-5 building design requirements for the City of Milwaukie.

7. Adequate publictransportation facilities and public utilities will be available to serve the
propcsed use prior to occupancy pursuant to Chapter 19.700.

Publictransportation and utilities will be available priorto occupancy.
B. Minor medification of an existing conditional use shall be approved | the following criteriaare met:
N/A

Going back to the purpose of the Willamette Greenway Zone: Itisto protect, conserve, enhance, and
maintain the natural, scenic, historic, economic, and recreational qualities of lands along the Willamette
Riverand major courses flowing into the Willamette River.

| believethat the construction of these homes will enhance the livability of the neighborhood in
the Willamette Greenway zone of Island Station. They most certainly willenhance the scenic, economic,
and recreational qualities of these lands along the Willamette River by removinga large area of invasive
plantspeciesand will provide easieraccesstothe river, park areas and bike paths by providing road
improvementsthat will more easily link existing developed neighborhoods to these areas.



RECEIVED

Type lll Variance Request - Setbacks APR 1 2 ZQW

| : iesbei : JAUKIE
Request by, Bradley E. Smith owner of the properties being developed at: CITY OF MILW
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
2024 - 2026 SE Eagle St and 11923 SE 21** Ave, Milwaukie, Oregon 97222

An applicationforaType lll variance shall be approved when all of the criteriain either Subsection
19.911.4.B.1 or 2 have been met. Anapplicant may choose which set of criteriato be metbased upon
the nature of the variance request, the nature of the development proposal, and the existing site
conditions.

BACKGROUND: | am inthe processof developingthe three existing lots adjacent to the corner of SE
Eagle St and 21°* Ave inthe Island Station neighborhood. 1am requesting a side setback variance from
15’ to 5’ for the lot on the corner of SE 21% and Eagle St (parcel 2), and front setback variances from
20’ to 10’ for both lots (parcels 1 and 2) facing SE Eagle St.

These are 5,000 square foot lots each measuring 50’ x 100°’. Two of the lots have beenre-platted to face
SE Eagle St. The re-platwas necessary due to the placementby PGE of a verylarge power pole adjacent
to the east side of the propertiesthattook place when powerwas rerouted toaccommodate the
construction of the light rail orange line. The third lot will face SE 21°* and is situated just north of 11925
SE 21%t. The land has been surveyed and paperwork has been reviewed by the City of Milwaukie
planning departmentand filed with Clackamas County completing the re-plat process.

There are currently no existing utilities or services to the prope rties. All utilities are tobe run
underground so as to notinterfere with sightlinesin the Willamette greenway zone.

Street extensions will be necessary for SE Eagle St and SE 21°t Ave, with access being fromthe
weston SE Eagle St. Streetimprovements on SE 21%* will extend south from the Eagle extension and will
end at the property line of 11925 SE 21t effectively making the extension of SE21°t from Eagle St a
driveway that will serve only one house. SE 215 cannotbe extended due to RR right of way and the RR
crossing of 21°t St at Bluebird. The land tothe east of the proposed developmentis currently dominated
by RR and will notaccommodate further housing developmentin the foreseeable future.

Because ofthe large power pole placed by PGE by the east property boundary, utility trenching
and road placement will need to be altered. The City has approved gas and electric utility servicestorun
up the western boundary of the lotstoservice the loton 21°*eliminating the need for trenching nextto
the large power pole that would potentially compromise the stability orintegrity of the pole. The
utilities, gas, electric, waterand sewer, will run up the property line betweenthe two lots facing SE
Eagle, and thensewerand waterwill continue ontothe third lotat 11923 21%* Ave (parcel 3).

Discretionary Relief Criteria

a. The applicant’s alternatives analysis provides, at a minimum, an analysis of the impacts and
benefits of the variance proposal as compared to the baseline code requirements.



i am requesting thatthe side setback forthe lot on the cornerof SE 21%* Ave and SE Eagle St
(parcel 2) be reducedto 5’ instead of the 15’ normally required fora property adjacenttoa street. lam
also requesting avariance forthe front setbacks of both lots facing SE Eagle St (parcels 1 and 2) be
reduced from 20’ to 10’.

Both SE Eagle St and SE 21t St extensions will be placed in the pre-existing designated right of
ways for those streets. Howeverdue to concerns for the preservation of existing treeson Eagle and the
large power pole on 21%%, the 20" wide streetextensions will be pushed outtothe 30° mark or centerof
the right of way on both Eagle St and 21t St. That will effectively place of the street extensions 10’ from
the property lines on both sides of the lots to be developed.

The benefits of this requested variance in setbacks isthat it will improvethe sightlinesto the
riverand parkareas for both of the new housesfacing north on Eagle St. They will alsoaccommodate
utility extensions to be extended up the property line between parcel 1and 2. The impactto the
neighborhood and neighboring houses will be negligible or non-existent because there are no housesto
the east of these properties. Also, the additional 10’ setback fromthe property lines of the new street
extensions will still meet the 20’ requirements forthe homes fromthe facingroad and the 15’
requirement forside road. Nosidewalks are planned orrequired forthe extension of these streets.

The improvements on SE 21°t will extend south fromthe Eagle extensionand willend atthe
property line of 11925 SE 21** effectively making the extension of SE 21** from Eagle St a driveway that
will serve only one house. The benefitofgrantingthisrequestisthatitwill alsoallow the additional
space necessary foi the installation and future maintenance of the utility services thatare tobe runup
the property lines between the two lots that are facing Eagle St.

b. The proposed variance is determined by the Planning Commission to be both reasonable
and appropriate, and it meets one or more of the following criteria:

{1) The proposed variance avoids or minimizes impacts to surrounding properties.

The developmentand construction of houses on these three lots will not negatively impactany
existing properties, and will be in full compliance with Willamette greenway guidelines and R-5 building
requirements. Any work creating noise pollution or nuisance will be conducted during business hours
only. Allimprovements will be implemented strictly within the guidelines set forth by City Planning and
Engineeringdepartment and R-5 development guidelines.

In keeping with the concerns and spirit of the Willamette Greenway requirements in
maintaining sightlines for properties within the Willamette Greenway overlay zone, there are two
reasonsthat | am requestingthe front property line setbacks forthe lots facing SE Eagle St be reduced
from 20’ to 10'.

FIRST the existinghouseonthe cornerof 20t and Eagle, between the new houses and the river,
isbuiltright on the property line. There is effectively no setback forthat house which placesit a full 20’



intothe sightlines of other houses tothe east on Eagle. The placement of that house cuts off the view
angle to the park and the riverfrom the east on SE Eagle where the new houses will be situated.

SECOND, the normal setback for streetfrontis 20’. The streetextension forSEEagle St will be
placed 10’ from the propertyline. Thereforethe proposed 10’ setback of the house fromthe property
lineaddedtothe 10’ setback of SE Eagle St from the property line would equal the 20’ required setback
for a house frontingthe street. With the normal 20’ setbackin addition tothe 10’ setback of the road,
the houses would be 30’ from the road. The granting of this variance would provide a betterline of
sight withinthe spirit of the Willamette greenway requirements and in addition would provide for 10’
less of impervious surface that would be come necessary fordriveways to span the distance between the
road and the new construction.

(2) The proposed variance has desirable public benefits.

The approval of these variances will provide us the ability to develop these homes while
upholdingthe spiritof the Willamette Greenway. Atthe same time accommodating the building
restrictions and limitations imposed by the houses and utilities previously placed adjacenttothese
properties.

All utility improvements and streetimprovements will be donated to the City of Milwaukie upon
completion. The development of these properties will provide increased tax revenues.

The new roads will enhance accessto the riverand park areas for local residents. The granting of
thisvariance request should alsoimprove the conditions of the neighborhood by alleviating the invasive
plantspeciesthat have beentryingtotake overthese lots foryears. Additionally, thisareahasbeen
home to vagrant camps that leave both trash and human waste in theirwake. Consequently,
development of these lots should potentially provide a healthier environment forthe neighborhood.

(3) The proposed variance responds to the existing built or natural environmentin a creative
and sensitive manner.

The variance | am requesting responds to the existing land in the most sensible and responsible
way.

c. Impacts from the proposed variance will be mitigated to the extent practicable.

The developmentand construction of houses on these three lots will notimpactany existing
properties negatively in regard to the Willamette greenway guidelines. Any work creating noise
pollution or nuisance will be conducted during business hours only. Allimprovements will be
implemented strictly within the guidelines set forth by City Planning and Engineering department
developmentguidelines and for home construction within R-5guidelines.



Pl Lo b b et 5 e N
T T T N
= - :m }m‘ Lu ymmmm . * secsiles :.Mi;».“ SO S NN W .mé sohugis N T,
= [l MEE
e m(wz .MV’ . :.mf\t _. . :..m..._:._&. B T LU e pyy e SO, || oot s
E L3 2 . = i ..r,.\s._w?:z.m;v..f, - m eensesosssreriied Mo 2 L e LT [LTSIL Wolwey (rpoe| SUNH ey TP
! . . “
b IR B!
! i | i ’ “ w
as ey yw ar ot v n b 4 ,...Tf..,:m...:.... FTTCIIPY RTINS (VPRI MPTUTRON, NOVIOTE, SO - .:-Nv 5, Wy NS, SO RN, S ES—— _... B e T oo
NN “ Lo w | |
- " P BV ” 2 ‘M N, e if/mi; e s e % e " s o FEPTRE WU TV USTUNSUL. SN 5% SRCIRI: JFCIONRT I SO VRN WA S SO A T K
M i { m _ “ i "
L nsa b |w Rpn. SR | S— rlwlM i m Mr W b % i i ST, ST ey . 3 FONAE T r.s% s
i ! i )
: | M ¥ N
. S S I = el .,.Mr.,..;?.zr.
q
.
| G _, i
~ | B
Lo
{

:
teranras ) o iy

bt e




1519

SE Eagle St,

=
2024 2026
. 18300 SE Eagle | SE kagle
Api 1936 1962 treet Street
1UB355201 300 | 11E35DA01200
11924

W 11923

11068 11973 - SE 21st

o o <X, Avenue
- 1IE35DA0LIG0 w

L
3 >
<L
v ~N 11026
Gas G o5
1194 W Bl 1_,“
n o
™~
11912 w
v w1
» &
“ :
g 039 -
1935 ~ 200 3028 o 210h



30°

20TH AVENUE
(A GO.00" WIDE PUBLIC By

PARTITION PLAT NO. zo17-

A REPLAT OF LOTS 1 AND 3, BLOCK 11,
"ROBERTSON™ (PLAT NO.25), LOCATED IN THE
SE. 1/4 SECTION 35, .15, RIE, WM,
QTY OF MILWAUKIE, CLACKAMAS cowvrr OREGON
FEBRUARY 9, 20;7 ° SCALE 1
LAND USE FILE_NO. R—zms—ooz
| SHEET 1 OF 2

LEGEND:

O SET 5/8" x 307 IROY ROD W/ RED
gpusm CAP MARKED ‘t;’:fnms CCNCEPTS™
V sssmmac . oo B0T

FOUND MONUMENT AS NCYE

FROM 51

- FDIINHE/B"MRCO W/ RED PLASTIC
CAP MARKED "CENTERUNE CONCEATS WE™

FROM S1

{ ) = RECORD DISTANCES & BEARINGS

IR = 4RON RID

D = FOUND

W - MIH

RPC = RED PLASTIC CAP

= SURVEY 1 CLACKANAS COUNTY
SURVEYOR'S QFFICE
- FEET
S1 = 9N 284392

P7 = "ROBERTSON™ FLAT N0 25

SIGNED On: | AFERC]

REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

YA

GRAPHIC SCALE
OREGON
» A x SULY 15, 2004
™ o ™ e e R G £ X L
S 80377LS
. (WFREET) RENEWS: OLCEMSER 31, 2617
1INCH = 20FT.

A

CENTERLINE CONCEPTS

LAND SURVEYING, INC.
18378 MOLALLA AVE, TUITE 120
CREGON CITY, OREGON 37045
FHONE 505.650.0188  FAX 303.650.0189

PLOTTED: M: \PROJECTS\SMI TH—20TH AVE—ILITO0-1300\dwg \FARTINON. cwsy 1

g
o 2 EAGLE STREET D
Fo 5 wy e 0 e e dagane ot
\ S 8000°G0™E (s S00900" £ 100.06(S1))_(10a.00(P1)} 100.00" )
. 50-00(5'100(3" Pi)) 50.60(ear SiAPY) |
wl }
g
2= \
e -
Lot 2 o g ;
RIE 38 K 30
DOCUMENT NO. &g a™
2LO6-106352 g \_ §:<
8% 3
o ST PARGEL 1 PARCEL 2 g « 2
% 5,000 SF 5000 57 4
s s e s e S g 4
§ 8 &g
i w g i E E
2 . SiIE
R & &, =
&% & P B
ge 8 8 N&
o =la =
NE =
LOT 4 als
58
DOCUMENT NGO S
20!3—0207.’;; % g
2
& g . e
b o st s iR A i, S Fm S i 50.00°(50.00(SI)(P1)) 50.00750.00(ST)P)} |_—#0
g / N 9000°00° W (W $0U300" W 10200 (5) (100,00 1) ~ 100.00" X"
INITIAL : a
2k | 2
= . =
£ ! Nk
LOT 6 ulg 10T 5 5|&
§8(8 “laLack 11 gi¥
'8 8 } » gls
%8I [ROBERTSON 2 3
8 § g lmrno 25 S H
z|® L =, i
" [ e "G”
\|_n sougoe” w (v S6VCUY" W 166.00¢S)(100.00(PY) _ 100.00° _HELD FOR
e~ ' | ¥ couoto w
AT 1 0.16°
FO 5/8° IR %
NO CAR >
DOWY 0.30" i atle
LoT 8 1 tor 7 . g 3
i g8
i 1]
{ §
i
‘: \Dom 0.20
1 NOSTLZ1N W
| a.56"
i
LOT 10 i { Lor g
i




£ VR BN

Uzs ONIAZAHNS Qwo-«.d
SLIFONOD INITHFLNTO

4 S T

e SICI0 - T b m ot

D BETV T~ Ja¢ % e
2 iy W g omes =

i of e e
s . R
P LI Y e R 7y
B — i e |

e MY TRV St e oy
SRR S TCND S O

N B RAILRBE o
2o o G ——he— s
B sy S hsdiadiod
ELE R KRB 1

B3 VD s 50 04

g b % N S Y

e omeay @ sam
T R TR TR B A N v
T T 10 SN GGG 22V
1 SUNNT UGS S g
S g it
Tveier Ik G OIS @
PP IR i 0 D P

Bl s v i vwlb rg\ggbbgﬁ
s gpals wums

‘ONFOFT

st a1 paw 4G 305

I The TG0 WA S ALy ENPTIND sl (VA L e DA ST
THI o e 48 S s o a4 0 s

S WSS G YIS NEIR P VN St M MG Iy Va DN P
AT ENE SO IDLAGET DU A QS D WA Som JRLGE S

T TRRABEY TSNS LTS,

ATV T K19 FUL NRLIRGE S5 55720 02 v VA P L MR O
AL N 4 R AN A M s e

O SUTL IR il a1 T e ol | SV o £

AR LR B FMELI PN WO (2 S AP O i B
My o v

5 ST PASN SG A WS T A SO L i J DR

FA TR B Cowil At X305 AP U0 G LW 30 SR 34
2ryz

IS AOT TNV LTS L5 AN QUGS SO e ¥
W G MY L GO D T S TN

W B AR S WS Y e CRNE S AFEV Wi W OING

‘SILON AFAUNS

=0 TVIS  ZI0Z 42 AAYONYY
HOORYQ AINMCI SYNYHOVTD FANYMEN 40 ALiD
“RA “30Y "EIU 'GP NOULO3S 3/t IS ML NI (BIV20T
YISE 3t 'Sk v VOLI—00I1 S10T XVi

dYW SNOILIONOD ONILSIXT

i A 9 ]
it ; / - . il i
ail T
! ; £imse, B st
At ey e ot S e M BT W e =
: - 7 m T g St St ——
133415 GMEaME : e O
L g T = [ -
s W il WoerT Iy 60 s | i
i I
e R < ¥
ey . i
L H
[ w mw
B
« L
st 11
]
Mo
3 1
llllllllllllllll oo ] _M
!
E
o _wwm d
o
e  n o i
ERR ¥ ?
1
Y 4
: *
! i N e
3 PR
i Il
{
H 'l
N a3 e | il
“ravr i !
g
{ T
s A
) R @
o ]
o [
i
J
x o e H
e ey ]
3 ey
11111111 j H
)
§ o g H o)
/7 o ¥ £
_ | A B
o 0> i | &
i o o fecig H78,
3 Teriior o P By,
{ 1 o TS
i o | o . N (i
4 [ % W f Py e
st foe e e e o e .M. 3 .._M\Fs"&; O
v St e -
i g 71 i _ 10N
%3 AT T
17 #EE 2 S0 $E q ! A
| - Wi 23 a7 AW LA _w
g s AT A
v X Ve lad «_?
sl ar e 2 &
205 X D T v » —W
B B o \
g .
e o







PARCEL 3 - HOUSE STATS

PRIMARY STYLE:
Contemporary-Modern
BEDROOMS:

3

BATHS:

2

STORIES:

1
GARAGEBAYS:
2

LIVING AREA:
1,276 sq. ft.
WIDTH/DEPTH:
40' x 38

Picture isrepresentative of home to be builton parcel #3. Characteristics of home, such as sidingand
window style may change and landscapingis not representative of future landscape plans.






Parcel 1 house stats

Numberof Bedrooms:
Number of Bathrooms:
Width of House:

Depth of House:

Finished Basement/Lower:

First Floor:

Total Living Area:
Covered Porch:
Garage Size:

1st Floor Plateline:

Foundation Type(s)available forthis plan:

Architectural Style:
Exterior Finish:
Exterior Wall Structure:
Roof Framing:

Window Type:

Primary Roof Pitch:

Roof Peak:

from Front Door Floor Level

2.0

30 feet

42 feet
123 sq. ft.
1116 sq. ft.
1239 sq. ft.
41 sq. ft.

2 Car

80
Basement
European
Stucco (will probably change this)
2x6 studs
Truss
Casement
6:12

25 feet

Image is representative of house with some changes pending. Garage doorwill be 12’ in width and the
front door opening wiil shiftaccordingly to the right with supports aligning with the upperfloor window.
Landscaping does not reflect future landscape plans. Sidingand windowstyles will probably also

change.



